reasonable profit various goods and services, and reserve the right to receive fees or other 
consideration in connection with “True REST” sales promotion and advertising programs or from System 
vendors. 

5.  FEES 

5.1 Initial Franchise Fee.  Franchisee agrees to pay Franchisor an Initial Franchise Fee in the sum of 
Thirty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars ($39,950) for a single Float Spa upon the execution of 
this Agreement in the form of a cashier's check, wire transfer or electronic check (“eCheck”).  The Initial 
Franchise Fee is used, among other things, to offset Franchisor’s costs and expenses relating to site